
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF CULTURE 

 

LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. ϯ1291  

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.11.2019 

 

DECLARATION OF BIRTH PLACE OF VEER TEJAJI MAHARAJ  

AS NATIONAL MEMORIAL 

 

ϯ1291 SHRI HANUMAN BENIWAL 

 

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  the policy or rules laid down by the Government to declare any spot a National 

 Memorial spot and if so, the details thereof. 

 

(b)  whether the Government proposes to declare the birth place of GauRakshak, 

 Lok Devta, Veer Tejaji Maharaj Located at Kharnal in Nagaur district, 

 Rajasthan a national memorial; and; 

 

(c) if so, the details thereof? 

 

  

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) FOR CULTURE & TOURISM 
(SHRI PRAHLAD SINGH PATEL) 

 
 (a)  No such specific policy or rules have been laid down to declare any spot a 

 National Memorial spot. 

 

(b)  & (c): No such proposal is under consideration of the Government. 

 

 

 




